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Community Status Name Title Company Address City, State ZIP Phone E-mail
Algonquin Kane - certified Bob Mitchard Public Works Director Village of Algonquin 110 Meyer Dr. Algonquin, IL 60102 (847) 658-2700 x4402 bobmitchard@algonquin.org
Algonquin Kane - certified Michael Kerr Village Engineer Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 mkerr@cbbel.com
Algonquin Kane - certified Jedd Anderson Wetland Specialist Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 janderson@cbbel.com

Barrington Hills Lake - partial cert Anna Paul Director of Administration Village of Barrington Hills 112 Algonquin Rd. Barrington Hills, IL 60010 (847) 551-3000 apaul@vbhil.gov
Barrington Hills Lake - partial cert Susan M. Novak Village Engineer Trotter and Associates 38 W. Grand Ave., Suite 300 Fox Lake, IL 60020 (224) 225-1300 s.novak@trotter-inc.com

Bull Valley Non-Certified Emily Berendt Village President Village of Bull Valley 1904 Cherry Valley Rd. Bull Valley, IL 60098 (815) 459-4833 villageofbullvalley@gmail.com
Bull Valley Non-Certified Lindsey Zver Village Engineer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 444-3289 Izver@baxterwoodman.com
Bull Valley Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Cary Certified John Fitch Building & Zoning Official Village of Cary 655 Village Hall Drive Cary, IL 60013 (847) 639-0003 jfitch@caryillinois.com
Cary Certified Erik Morimoto Director of Public Works / Village Engineer Village of Cary 655 Village Hall Drive Cary, IL 60013 (847) 639-0003 emorimoto@caryillinois.com
Cary Certified Darren Olson Engineering Consultant Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 dolson@cbbel.com
Cary Certified Megan Briggs Wetland Specialist Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 mbriggs@cbbel.com

Crystal Lake Certified Abigail Wilgreen City Engineer City of Crystal Lake P.O. Box 597 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 (815) 356-3605 awilgreen@crystallake.org
Crystal Lake Certified Darren Olson Engineering Consultant Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 dolson@cbbel.com
Crystal Lake Certified Jedd Anderson Wetland Specialist Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 janderson@cbbel.com

Fox Lake Lake - partial cert Anne Marrin Village Administrator Village of Fox Lake 66 Thillen Dr. Fox Lake, IL 60020 (847) 587-3942 marrina@foxlake.org
Fox Lake Lake - partial cert Geoffrey Perry Village Engineer Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. 625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 (847) 478-9700 gperry@gha-engineers.com

Fox River Grove Non-Certified Derek Soderholm Village Administrator Village of Fox River Grove 305 Illinois St. Fox River Grove, IL 60021 (847) 639-3170 d.soderholm@foxrivergrove.org
Fox River Grove Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Greenwood Non-Certified John Ferris Village President Village of Greenwood 4314 Greenwood Rd. Greenwood, IL 60097 (815) 735-9944 jdfgreenwood@gmail.com
Greenwood Non-Certified Frank Cuda Village Engineer Scheflow Engineers 1814 Grandstand Pl. Elgin, IL 60123 (847) 697-7095 fcuda@schefloweng.com
Greenwood Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Harvard Certified Steve Santeler Community Development Director City of Harvard 201 Diggins St. Harvard, IL 60033 (815) 943-6468 santeler@cityofharvard.org
Harvard Certified Darren Olson City Engineer Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 dolson@cbbel.com
Harvard Certified Jedd Anderson Wetland Specialist Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 janderson@cbbel.com

Hebron Certified Jean Attermeier Village Clerk Village of Hebron 12007 Prairie Ave., P.O. Box 372 Hebron, IL 60034 (815) 648-2353 x10 clerk@villageofhebron.org
Hebron Certified Dick Ackerman Building Inspector Village of Hebron 12007 Prairie Ave., P.O. Box 372 Hebron, IL 60034 (815) 482-4558 buildingdept@villageofhebron.org
Hebron Certified Frank Cuda Village Engineer Scheflow Engineers 1814 Grandstand Pl. Elgin, IL 60123 (847) 697-7095 fcuda@schefloweng.com
Hebron Certified Robert Vanni Wetland Specialist Midwest Ecological Inc. P.O. Box 321 Gilberts, IL 60136 (847) 514-5476 rvanni@midwesteco.com

Holiday Hills Certified Lou French Village President Village of Holiday Hills 1304 Sunset Dr. Holiday Hills, IL 60051 (815) 344-4720 hhpresident@villageofholidayhills.com
Holiday Hills Certified Chris Carlsen Building & Zoning Director Village of Holiday Hills 1304 Sunset Dr. Holiday Hills, IL 60051 (815) 914-5909 hhbuildinginspector@villageofholidayhills.com
Holiday Hills Certified Ralph Stark Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 rstark@hrgreen.com

Holiday Hills Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com

Huntley Kane - certified Tim Farrell Director of Public Works & Engineering Village of Huntley 10987 Main St. Huntley, IL 60142 (847) 515-5285 tfarrell@huntley.il.us
Huntley Kane - certified Scott Hajek Development Engineer Village of Huntley 10987 Main St. Huntley, IL 60142 (847) 515-5237 shajek@huntley.il.us
Huntley Kane - certified Greg Sanders Engineering Consultant Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9576 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60019 (847) 823-0500 gsanders@cbbel.com
Huntley Kane - certified Donald Oliphant Engineering Consultant Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9577 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60020 (847) 823-0500 doliphant@cbbel.com
Huntley Kane - certified Megan Briggs Wetland Specialist Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 823-0500 mbriggs@cbbel.com

Island Lake Lake - fully cert Georgine Cooper Village Clerk Village of Island Lake 3720 Greenleaf Ave. Island Lake, IL 60042 (847) 526-8764 x7858 georgine.cooper@voislk.com
Island Lake Lake - fully cert Russell Kraly Building Inspector Village of Island Lake 3720 Greenleaf Ave. Island Lake, IL 60042 (847) 526-8764 x7862 russell.kraly@voislk.com
Island Lake Lake - fully cert Kurt Baumann Village Engineer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 31 S. Seymour Ave. Grayslake, IL 60030 (847) 223-5088 kbaumann@baxterwoodman.com
Island Lake Lake - fully cert Tom Ganfield Wetland Specialist Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 256 S. Pine St. Burlington, WI 53105 (262) 763-7834 tganfield@baxterwoodman.com

Johnsburg Certified Claudett Sofiakis Village Administrator Village of Johnsburg 1515 Channel Beach Ave. McHenry, IL 60051 (815) 385-6023 csofiakis@johnsburg.org
Johnsburg Certified Christie Caldarella Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 ccaldarella@hrgreen.com
Johnsburg Certified Tim Hartnett Engineering Consultant HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 thartnett@hrgreen.com

Johnsburg Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com

Lake in the Hills Certified Peter D'Agostino Interim Public Works Director Village of Lake in the Hills 9010 Haligus Rd. Lake in the Hills, IL 60156 (847) 960-7505 pdagostino@lith.org
Lake in the Hills Certified Chad Pieper Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 cpieper@hrgreen.com
Lake in the Hills Certified Christie Caldarella Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 ccaldarella@hrgreen.com

Lake in the Hills Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com
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Lakemoor Non-Certified Matt Dabrowski Community & Economic Development Dir. Village of Lakemoor 28581 Illinois Route 120 Lakemoor, IL 60051 (815) 385-1117 mdabrowski@lakemoor.net
Lakemoor Non-Certified Peter Stoehr Village Engineer Manhard Consulting, Ltd. 900 Woodlands Pkwy. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 (847) 634-5550 pstoehr@manhard.com
Lakemoor Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Lakewood Certified Jeannine Smith Chief Administrative Officer Village of Lakewood 2500 Lake Ave. Lakewood, IL 60014 (815) 459-3025 jsmith@village.lakewood.il.us
Lakewood Certified Christie Caldarella Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 ccaldarella@hrgreen.com

Lakewood Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com

Marengo Certified Joshua Blakemore City Administrator City of Marengo 132 E. Prairie St. Marengo, IL 60152 (815) 568-7112 jblakemore@cityofmarengo.com
Marengo Certified Stephen Amann City Engineer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 459-1260 samann@baxterwoodman.com
Marengo Certified Paul Siegfried Enforcement Officer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 459-1260 psiegfried@baxterwoodman.com
Marengo Certified Coilin McConnell Wetland Specialist Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 444-3205 cmcconnell@baxterwoodman.com

McCullom Lake Non-Certified Marilyn Shepit Village President Village of McCullom Lake 4811 W. Orchard Dr. McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-2211 mccullomlake@comcast.net
McCullom Lake Non-Certified Frank Cuda Village Engineer Scheflow Engineers 1814 Grandstand Pl. Elgin, IL 60123 (847) 697-7095 fcuda@schefloweng.com
McCullom Lake Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

McHenry Certified Dave Watkins City Inspector City of McHenry 333 S. Green St. McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 363-2170 dwatkins@ci.mchenry.il.us
McHenry Certified Chad Pieper City Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 cpieper@hrgreen.com

McHenry Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com

Oakwood Hills Non-Certified Daniel Wagler Building Inspector Village of Oakwood Hills 3020 N. Park Dr. Oakwood Hills, IL 60013 (815) 444-9437 dwagler@oakwoodhills.org
Oakwood Hills Non-Certified Cheryl LoSasso Village Clerk Village of Oakwood Hills 3020 N. Park Dr. Oakwood Hills, IL 60013 (815) 444-9435 closasso@oakwoodhills.org
Oakwood Hills Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Port Barrington Lake - partial cert Shannon Yeaton Village President Village of Port Barrington 69 S. Circle Ave. Port Barrington, IL 60010 (847) 639-7595 vpyeaton@portbarrington.net
Port Barrington Lake - partial cert Donna Erfort Village Clerk Village of Port Barrington 69 S. Circle Ave. Port Barrington, IL 60010 (847) 639-7595 villagehall@portbarrington.net
Port Barrington Lake - partial cert Chris Gheysen Village Engineer Manhard Consultants One Overlook Point, Suite 290 Lincolnshire, IL 60069 (847) 325-7319 cgheysen@manhard.com

Prairie Grove Certified Michael Freese Village Administrator Village of Prairie Grove 3125 Barreville Rd. Prairie Grove, IL 60012 (815) 455-1411 administrator@prairiegrove.org
Prairie Grove Certified Lindsey Zver Village Engineer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 444-3289 Izver@baxterwoodman.com
Prairie Grove Certified Kurt Baumann Village Engineer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 31 S. Seymour Ave. Grayslake, IL 60030 (847) 223-5088 kbaumann@baxterwoodman.com
Prairie Grove Certified Coilin McConnell Wetland Specialist Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 444-3205 cmcconnell@baxterwoodman.com

Richmond Non-Certified Jennifer Ezop Village Deputy Clerk Village of Richmond 5600 Hunter Dr. Richmond, IL 60071 (815) 678-4040 richmond@richmond-il.com
Richmond Non-Certified Lou Haussmann Village Engineer Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 8678 Ridgefield Rd. Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (815) 444-3261 lhaussmann@baxterwoodman.com
Richmond Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Ringwood Certified Sue Keener Village Clerk Village of Ringwood 6000 Barnard Mill Rd. Ringwood, IL 60072 (815) 653-5511 sue.keener@ringwood-il.us
Ringwood Certified Christie Caldarella Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 ccaldarella@hrgreen.com

Ringwood Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com

Spring Grove Certified Bob Walczak Director of Building and Zoning Village of Spring Grove 7401 Meyer Rd. Spring Grove, IL 60081 (815) 675-2121 bwalczak@springgrovevillage.com
Spring Grove Certified Stephen Bicking Village Engineer HR Green 420 N. Front St., Suite 100 McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 385-1778 sbicking@hrgreen.com

Spring Grove Certified Ted McCaslin Wetland Specialist HR Green
Court International Building, 2550 
University Ave. West, Suite 400N St. Paul, MN 55114

(651) 659-7708 
[(612) 716-1502 cell] tmccaslin@hrgreen.com

Trout Valley Non-Certified Bob Baker Village President Village of Trout Valley P.O. Box 621 Cary, IL 60013 (847) 650-7141 troutmayor@aol.com
Trout Valley Non-Certified Tonia Gonzalez Village Clerk Village of Trout Valley P.O. Box 621 Cary, IL 60013 (847) 477-8170 tvclerk@yahoo.com
Trout Valley Non-Certified Joanna Colletti McHenry County Planning & Development 2200 N. Seminary Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 334-4560 jscolletti@mchenrycountyil.gov

Union Certified Robert Wagner Village President Village of Union P.O. Box 102 Union, IL 60180 (815) 923-4153 villagemayor2007@sbcglobal.net
Union Certified Randy Newkirk Village Engineer Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 380 Shepard Dr. Elgin, IL 60123 (847) 697-6700 rnewkirk@hlreng.com
Union Certified Randy Newkirk Wetland Specialist Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 380 Shepard Dr. Elgin, IL 60123 (847) 697-6700 rnewkirk@hlreng.com

Wonder Lake Certified Dennis Palys Village Trustee Village of Wonder Lake 4444 Thompson Rd. Wonder Lake, IL 60097 (815) 728-0839 denpalys@gmail.com
Wonder Lake Certified Jim Cavanaugh Planning & Zoning Officer Village of Wonder Lake 4444 Thompson Rd. Wonder Lake, IL 60097 (815) 728-0839 jcavy@wonderwave.net
Wonder Lake Certified Gregory Gruen Village Engineer Robinson Engineering 26575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 512 Volo, IL 60073 (815) 806-0300 ggruen@reltd.com
Wonder Lake Certified Steve Zehner Village Engineer Robinson Engineering 26575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 512 Volo, IL 60073 (815) 394-9050 szehner@reltd.com
Wonder Lake Certified Steven Rauch Wetland Specialist Hey & Associates, Inc. 26575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 601 Volo, IL 60073 (847) 740-0888 srauch@heyassoc.com

Woodstock Certified Christopher Tiedt City Engineer City of Woodstock 121 W. Calhoun St. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 338-6118 ctiedt@woodstockil.gov
Woodstock Certified Jeff Van Landuyt Public Works Director City of Woodstock 326 Washington St. Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 338-6118 jvanlanduty@woodstockil.gov
Woodstock Certified Randy Newkirk Wetland Specialist Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 380 Shepard Dr. Elgin, IL 60123 (847) 697-6700 rnewkirk@hlreng.com
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